Density of Cohesionless Soils", respectively.

3.  COMPACTION METHODS -- All embedment material shall be compacted in

accordance with the methods described in Part "3" of "Backfilling."

1.  HIGHWAYS -- Minimum pipe class for diameter twenty-four (24") inches to

one-hundred-two (102") inches meeting the requirements of ASTM C-76

shall be as follows:

MAXIMUM DEPTH OF COVER (feet) MINIMUM CLASS

10 III

10 III

10 III

For maximum depth of cover of thirty (30') feet, pipes ranging from

twenty-four (24") inches to fifty-four (54") inches in diameter shall be

[...]

in pounds per lineal foot of inside diameter.

PIPE NOMINAL SIZE (in.) D       (lb./lineal ft. per ft. of inside diameter)

0.01

24 3200

27 3050

30 3050

347533

36

42

3300

312554

48

3450

3475

Pipes ranging in diameter from sixty (60") to one-hundred-two (102")

inches in diameter shall be class V for a minimum depth of cover of thirty

(30') feet when manufactured in accordance with ASTM C-76.

2.  RAILROADS -- Minimum pipe class for E-80 Railroad live load pipe size

twenty-four (24") inches to one-hundred-two (102") inches in diameter

meeting the requirements of ASTM C-76. or ASTM C-655 shall be as

follows:

a  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF COVER TEN (10') FEET -- Diameters twenty-four

(24") inches to one-hundred-two (102") inches shall be Class VI.

b  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF COVER FIFTEEN (15') FEET -- diameters

twenty-four (24") inches to forty-two (42") inches shall be Class V and

forty-eight (48") inches to one-hundred-two (102") inches shall be Class VI.

c  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF COVER TWENTY (20') FEET -- Diameter

twenty-four (24") inches to one-hundred-two inches shall be class V.

d  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF COVER TWENTY-FIVE (925") FEET -- Diameter

twenty-four (24") inches shall have D 0.01 of thirty-one-hundred